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Date: August 12,2019 

To, 

The Compliance Depar"tment, 
B.S.E. Ltd., 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Sh"eet, 
For"t, Mumbai-400 001, 
Mahar"ashtra, India. 

(Ref.: Loyal Eguipments Limited, Scrip Code: 539227, Secur"ity ID: LOYAL) 

Sub.: Submission of Consolidated Scrutinizer's Report on e-voting process and poll conducted at 12th 


Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on 10th August, 2019 


Dear Sir/Madam, 

In term of Regulation 44(3) of SEBI (Listing Ob ligation and Disclosu re Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and with 

reference to the above mentioned subject, please fin d enc losed herewith Voting Results & Consolidate Scrutinizer 

Report on the Resu It of 121h Annual General Meet ing of the Company held on August 101h, 2019 at Registered 

Office of the Company. 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

End: As above 

http:www.loyalequipments.com
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12TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM) HELD ON 10TH AUGUST, 2019 

Declaration of Results of remote e-vo ting and poll 

Pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read w ith Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules , 2014 and Regulation 44 of the EB I (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, Loyal Equ ipments Limited ("the Company") had provided remote 
e-voting facility to the members to enable them to cast their vote e lectronically on the resolutions proposed in the 
Notice of 12th AGM. The remote e-voting was open from 9.00 a.m. on Wednesday, 7111 August, 2019 up to 5.00 
p.m. on Friday, 9th August, 2019. 

Further, in line with the Companies (Management and Admin is trative) Ru les, 2014 and other applicable provisions 
of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended from tim e to t ime, and in terms of the clarification issued by Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs, voting by Show of Hands was not permitted at the general meeting where e-voting has been 
offered to the members. Therefore, at the 12th AGM , voti ng was conducted by means of poll. 

The Board of Directors had appointed Mr. Arpit G upta, Practic ing Chartered Accountant as the Scrutinizer for 
remote e-voting and poll. The Scrutinizer have carried out the scruti ny of all the electronic votes received till 5.00 
p.m. on 9th August, 2019 and on poll at the 12th AGM and s ubmitted his Consolidated Re port, on 12th August, 
2019. The Consolidated Repol1 of Scrutinizer on remote e-voting and poll is attached herewith . 

The C I'dated R e ScrutJJ1 lzer s eport IS as 0 IIonso I es 1I t as per th 'R ~ ows: 

S.No. Item No. Type of 
Resolution 

No. 
Votes 

of 
in 

% 

Votes 
of 
in 

No, 
Votes 

of 0/0 

Votes 
o f 

favo ur favour Aganist Against 

Ordinary Res<:!.lution 
1. To consider and adopt the Aud ited 

Financial Statements of the 
Ord inary 7554554 74.09 0 0.00 

Company for the financial year 
ended March 3 I, 2019, together 
with the Reports of the Board of 
Directors and the Auditors thereon 

2. 

3. 

To appoint a Director in place of 
Mrs. Jyotsanaben Rameshchandra 
Patel (DJN-OlJ07 770) who retires 
by rotation and, being eligible, 
offers himself fo r re-appointment 

To appoint the auditors of the 
company and to fix their 
remuneration 

O rd inary 

Ord inary 

75 54554 

7554554 

74.09 

74.09 

0 

0 

0.00 

0.00 

Special Resolution 
4. To consider 

remuneration 
and revise 

of 
the 

Mr. 
Spec ia l 7554554 74.09 0 0.00 

Rameshchandra Nathalal Patel 

5. To cons ider 
remuneration 

and 
of 

revise the 
Mr. Alkesh 

Specia l 7554554 74 .09 0 0.00 

Rameshchandra Patel 

6. To consider and 
remuneration of Mr. 
Rameshchandra Patel 

revise the 
Jyotsanaben 

Specia l 7554554 74.09 0 0 .00 
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ITEM NO.2: To appoint a Director in place of Mrs. lyotsanaben Rameshchandra Patel (DIN -O 1307770) who retires 
by rotation and, being eligible, offers himselffor re-appointment 

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) O rdinary Resolu tion 

Whether' pr'omoter'/ pr'omoter gr'oup are Yes 
interested in the agendaJr-esolution? 

Category Mode of No. of No. of % of No. of No. % of % of Votes 
Voting shares votes Votes Votes - of Votes against on 

held polled Polled in Votes in votes polled 
(1) (2) on favour' - favour (7)=1 (5)/(2) 1*1 

outstand (4) again on 00 
ing st (5) votes 
shares polled 
(3)=( (2)/( (6)=( (4 )/(2 
n1* if)O 1tl*100 

Promoter' and E-Voting 7499985 7499940 99.99 7499940 0 100.00 0 
Promoter Group Poll 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 
(if applicable) 

Total 7499985 7499940 99.99 7499940 0 100.00 0.00 
Public- E-Voting 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 
Institutions Poll 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 
(if applicable) 

Total 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 
Public-Non E-Voting 2700015 57607 2.13 57607 0 100.00 0 
Institu tions Poll 7 0.00 7 0 100.00 0 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 
(if applicable) 

Total 2700015 57614 2.13 57614 0 100.00 0 
Total 10200000 7557554 74.09 7557554 0 100.00 0 

Result: Resolution passed with requisite majority. 

http:www.loyalequipmenls.com
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ITEM NO.3: To appoint the auditors of the company and to fi x their remuneration 

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) ]Ordinary Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are 
interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of No. of 
Voting shares 

held 
(1) 

Promoter and E-Voting 7499985 
Promoter Group Poll 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

Total 7499985 
PubIic E-Voting 0 
Institutions Poll 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

Total 0 
Public-Non E-Voting 27000 15 
Institutions Poll 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

Total 2700015 
Total 10200000 

Result: Resolution passed with requisite majority 

~t_j1 

NO 

No. of % of 
otes Votes 

polled Polled 
(2) on 

outstandi 
ng shares 
(3)=( (2)/( 
1)] '" 100 

7499940 99 .99 

0 0.00 
0 0.00 

7499940 99.99 
0 0.00 
0 0.00 

0 0.00 

0 0.00 
57607 2. 13 

7 0.00 
0 0.00 

57614 2.13 
7557554 74.09 

No. of No. 
Votes of 
-in Votes 
favour -
(4) again 

st (5) 

74 99940 0 

0 0 
0 0 

7499940 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
57607 0 

7 0 
0 0 

57614 0 
7557554 0 

0/0 of % of Votes 
Votes against on 
In votes polled 
favour (7)=[ (5)/(2) J'" 
00 100 
votes 
polled 

(6)=[ (4)/(2 
11*100 

100.00 0 

0.00 0 
0.00 0 

100.00 0.00 
0.00 0 
0.00 0 

0.00 0 

0.00 0 
100.00 0 

100.00 0 
0.00 0 

100.00 0 
100.00 0 
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ITEM NO.4: To consider and revise the remun eration of Mr. Rameshchandra Nathalal Patel 

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special) Special Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are YES 
interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of No. of No. of % of No. of No. 0/0 of 
Voting shares votes Votes Votes of Votes 

held polled Polled -in Votes in 
(1) (2) on favour - favour 

outstandi (4) again on 
ng shares st (5) votes 
(3)=[ (2)/( polled 
1)] * 100 6)=[(4)/(2 

1)1*100 
Promoter and E-Voting 7499985 7499940 99.99 7499940 0 100,00 
Promoter Group Poll 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Postal Ballot 0 0. 00 0 0 0,00 
(if applicable) 

Total 7499985 7499940 99.99 7499940 0 100.00 
Public- E-Voting 0 0 0.00 0 0 0,00 
Institutions Poll 0 0.00 0 0 0,00 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0,00 
(if applicable) 

Total 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
Public-Non E-Voting 2700015 57607 2. 13 57607 0 100.00 
Institutions Poll 7 0.00 7 0 100.00 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0,00 

(if applicable) 

Total 2700015 57614 2.13 57614 0 100.00 
Total 10200000 7557554 74.09 7557554 0 100.00 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 
(7)=[ (5)/(2) 1* 
100 

0 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Result: Resolution passed with requisite majority 
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ITEM NO.5: To consider and revi se the remun erat ion of Mr. Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel 

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Specia l) Special Re olution 

Whether promoter/ promoter group are YES 
interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of No. of No. of % of No. of No. % of 
Voting shares votes Votes Votes of Votes 

held polled Polled -in Votes In 

(1) (2) on favoUl' - favour 
outstandi (4) again on 
ng shares st (5) votes 
(3)= [ (2)/( polled 
J») * 100 (6)= [(4)/(2 

1)1 *100 
Promoter and E-Voting 7499985 7499940 99 ,99 7499940 0 100.00 
Promoter Group Poll 0 0,00 0 0 0,00 

Posta l Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
(if applicable) 

Total 7499985 7499940 99.99 7499940 0 100.00 
Public- E-Voting 0 0 0.00 0 0 0,00 
Institutions Poll 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
(if applicable) 

Total 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
Public-Non E-Voting 2700015 57607 2. 13 57607 0 100.00 
Institutions Poll 7 0.00 7 0 100 .00 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0,00 
(if applicable) 

Total 2700015 57614 2. 13 57614 0 100.00 
Total 10200000 7557554 74.09 7557554 0 100.00 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 
(7)=1 (5)/(2) J* 
100 

0 

°0 

0.00 
0 
0 

0 

-
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Result: Resolution passed with requisite majority 
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ITEM NO.6: To consider and revise the remuneration of Mr. Jyotsanaben Rameshchandra Patel 

Resolution r"equired: (Or"dinary/ Specia l) Special Resolution 

Whether" promoter"/ pr"omoter" gr"oup ar"e YES 
inter"ested in the agendah-esolution? 

Categor"y Mode of No. of No. of % of No. of No" 0/0 of 
Voting shares votes Votes Votes of Votes 

held polled Polled -in Votes in 
(1) (2) on favour" - favour" 

outstandi (4) again on 
ng shares st (5) votes 
(3)=1(2)/( polled 
1)] * 100 (6)=[(4)/(2 

III*_10.0_ 
Pl"Omoter" and E-Voting 7499985 7499940 99"99 7499940 0 100.00 
Promoter" Gr"oup Poll 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Postal Ballot 0 0. 00 0 0 0.00 
(if applicable) 

Tota l 7499985 7499940 99.99 7499940 0 100.00 
Public- E-Voting 0 0 0. 00 0 0 0.00 
Institutions Poll 0 0"00 0 0 0.00 

Postal BalJot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
(if applicable) 

Tota l 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
Public-Non E-Voting 2700015 57607 2. 13 57607 0 100.00 
Institutions Poll 7 0.00 7 0 100.00 

Postal Ballot 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
(if applicable) 

Total 2700015 5761 4 2.13 57614 0 100.00 
Total 10200000 7557554 74.09 7557554 0 100.00 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 
(7)=[(5)/(2)]* 
100 

0 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Result: Resolution passed with requisite majority 
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